half year ended on September 30, 2025 will be published in the newspapers, along with a Quick

Response (QR) code and a webpage link, where the complete financial results can be accessed.

3. Approved an additional investment, by way of acquisition of 35,98,998 (Thirty-Five Lakh Ninety-Eight

Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety-Eight) Equity Shares, having face value of ₹ 10 (Rupees Ten Only)

each, from existing shareholders, representing 48.78% of Equity Share Capital of the Petunt Food

Processors Private Limited (“PFPPL”) and upon completion of said acquisition, PFPPL shall become a

[...]

Approved the execution of a Loan Agreement with Petunt Food Processors Private Limited, 

Subsidiary of the Company of ₹ 4,00,00,000 (Rupees Four Crore Only). 

6. Approved the execution of a Loan Agreement with Dadiji Snacks Private Limited, Contract 

Manufacturing Unit of the Company of ₹ 2,50,00,000 (Rupees Two Crore and Fifty Lakh Only). 

Additional information, as required under the Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations, read with the SEBI 

Circular bearing reference number SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 will be 

disclosed in due course. 

The said Board Meeting commenced at 02:00 P.M.